Date: 02/23/07

Web Announcement 132
Provider Type 33 (DME): Rate Changes for Power Mobility Devices

The initial rates for Power Mobility Devices assigned on Oct. 2, 2006, by the
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and adopted by Nevada
Medicaid were revised twice by CMS. Both revisions were retroactive to
claims with service dates on or after Nov. 15, 2006. These rates have been
updated in our claims system. If you have already been paid for rental or
purchase of the codes identified below, please do not resubmit the claims. Any
processed claims with these codes will be adjusted to the new rate effective for
service dates on or after Nov. 15, 2006.

The affected codes are: K0815, K0816, K0822, K0823, K0824, K0825,
K0826, K0827, K0828, K0829, K0835, K0841 and K0843.
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